San Francisco BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date Printed: March 24, 2017 Date Established: May 30, 1981

Active

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (SFO) COMMUNITY ROUNDTABLE

Contact and Address:

James Casteñada 621 Magnolia Avenue Dave Chetcuti Community Room - City Hall Millbrae, CA 94030

Phone: (650) 363-1853

Fax:

Email: info@sforoundtable.org

Authority:

City and County of San Francisco and County of San Mateo Joint Powers Authority (1978); SFO Roundtable Memorandum of Understanding (10/5/2005); Roundtable Bylaws (2/4/2015)

Board Qualifications:

The San Francisco International Airport (SFO) Community Roundtable consists of 23 voting members: one designated Representative and one designated Alternate from cities/towns located in San Mateo County, near the airport, and the City and County of San Francisco.

The Board of Supervisors appoints one of its members as a representative and one of its members as an alternate. All Representatives and their Alternates shall be elected officials from the agencies/bodies they represent, except those from the following: (1) City and County of San Francisco Mayor's Office; (2) City and County of San Francisco Airport Commission; (3) City/County Association of Governments of San Mateo County Airport Land Use Committee.

Under the MOU, the Roundtable formed to work cooperatively to oversee the implementation of the recommendations contained in the Joint Action Plan adopted by the Joint Powers Board in 1980.

The MOU shall remain in effect so long as all of the voting following membership conditions are met: (1) at least five of the following cities – Brisbane, Burlingame, Daly City, Foster City, Hillsborough, Millbrae, Pacifica, San Bruno, and South San Francisco – remain members of the Roundtable; (2) the City and County of San Francisco remains a member of the Roundtable, and (3) the County of San Mateo remains a member of the Roundtable.